The Committee, in its sole discretion, shall determine whether an individual
qualifies as an employee of the Company or its Affiliates.

6. Shares Subject to Plan.

A.

The aggregate maximum number of Shares for which Options or Awards may be granted pursuant to the Plan is two million, five
hundred thousand (2,500,000) adjusted as provided in Section 11. The Shares shall be issued from authorized and unissued Common
Stock or Common Stock held in or hereafter acquired for the treasury of the Company. If an Option terminates or expires without
having been fully exercised for any reason, or if any Award is canceled or forfeited for any reason, the Shares for which the Option